

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C I V I L.) N O (s) . 1 0 3 6 O F 2 0 0 8
(For prel. hearing)

S H A L I N I S A C H I N D H A W A N Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S A C H I N U M E S H D H A W A N Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-P a r t e stay)

Date: 2 6 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E S . H . K A P A D I A
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E B . S U D E R S H A N R E D D Y

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagat Ran a, Adv.
Mr. K. K . Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Iftekha r Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. P. Nar a si mh a n, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanti me, the proceedings pending in Petition No. A-1 1 7 of
2 0 0 8 titled Sachin Umesh Dhawa n Vs. Shalini Sachin Dhawan , under Section
1 3(1)(i- a & (i-b) of the Hindu Marri age Act, 1 9 5 5 , before the Fa mily Court at
Bandr a, Mumbai, shall remain stayed, until further orders.

(S. Thapar)
P S to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C I V I L.) N O (s) . 1 0 3 6 O F 2 0 0 8
(For prel. hearing)

S H A L I N I S A C H I N D H A W A N Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S A C H I N U M E S H D H A W A N Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-P a r t e stay)

Date: 2 6 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagat Rana, Adv.

Mr. K. K. Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Iftikhar Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the proceedings pending in Petition No. A-117 of 2008 titled Sachin Umesh Dhawan Vs. Shalini Sachin Dhawan, under Section 13(1)(i-a & (i-b) of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955, before the Family Court at Bandra, Mumbai, shall remain stayed, until further orders.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master