

<

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1036 OF 2008

SHALINI SACHIN DHAWAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SACHIN UMESH DHAWAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 23/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagat Rana, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Iftekhar Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarvesh Bisaria, Adv.

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Parties agree that the matter be referred to the Mediation
Centre, Delhi High Court. Accordingly, matter to stand over for six weeks.
Report to be submitted before the next date of hearing.

In the meantime, interim order to continue.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER